
4

OLIVER
PARTS BOOK

for

NO. 3t6 AND 3t6-A

TRACTOR GANG PLOW

THE OLIVER CORPORATION
SOUTH BEND 21, INDIANA • • • • U. S. A.

PrinlriinU.s,A. ""O"" S2.9.AI75.3
C. 796X



-5««*ii®l91»8«i«,

^

FIGURE 1 "" -

No. 316 TRACTOR GANG PLOW MECHANICAL LIFT

FIGURE 2

NO. 316 TRACTOR GANG PLOW HYDRAULIC LIFT



•nB>niW!W»wr»»'™iigpi^»5^

NO. 316 GANG MOUNTING FOR HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

-J

REF.
NO.

1 .

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

JO.
n.
12.

HA- 22026

NO. 316 GANG MOUNTING FOR HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION

EP-7896 Cylinder Mounting Assembly
EP.7904 Filler between Saddle a 2nd Beam ft Front Brace
EP.7870 Arm for Cylinder
EP.7919 Support Rod for Hose
EP.792I Eyebolt for Hose Clamp a Support Rod
EP.7868 Clamp for Hose
EP.7869 Internal Hairpin Cotter in Upper Lock Pin for Cylinder Arm
EP.7920 Torsion Spring for Hose Support Rod
EP.5291 Pin for Cylinder Arm a Lock Plate (5/8 x 2" O.H. Rivet w/3/16

X 1 " Cotter )

EP.8002 Locking Pin for Cylinder Arm (5/8 x 2 l/2"0.H.B. Rivet)
50349 PT Grease Fitting
91 5585 5/16" Wing Nut
50519 Decal Hydr-Control Instructions on Locking Plate

NO. 316 GANG HYDRAULIC LIFT LINK & AXLE SEARINGS

r

REF .

NO.

1 .

2.
3.
4.

HA - 218 28

NO. 316 GANG HYDRAULIC LIFT LINK & AXLE BEARINGS

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION

EP.7897 Axle Lift Link
EP.8208 Land a Furrow Axle Bearing on 1st Beam
DH.6445 Bushings in Lift Link
EP.7900 Furrow Axle Bearing on 2nd Beam

A175



NO. 316 THREE BOTTOM GANG BEAMS

r



HA. 21827

NO. 316 THREE BOTTOM OANG BEAMS

REF.
NO .

1 .

2.

3.

4.
5.
6.

7.
8.

9.
10.
1 1 .

12.
13.
14.
1 5.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21 .

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31 .

PART



NO. 12 POWER LIFT



A

REF.
NO.

1

.

2.

3.
4.
5.

6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
1 I .

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21 .

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31 .

32.
33.
33A.

34.

35.
36.
37.
38.

PART
SO.

EP
EP
DP
EP
EP
EP
EP
EP
EP
EP
EP
EP
EP
EP
EP

-6451
-8 14*
- 168
-6449
-6621'
-6492
-6452
-897*
-6023
- 6 49 1

-6 157
• 894*
• 895
-898
-830
2380
6 1 59
8 570
7990
7780
8083
8367
8360
8223
8101
8102
8 104

EP-7008
EP-6690
EP-7007
EP-893- A*
EP.6703
EP-896-XXXX*
EP-896-XXXX**

EP-6488

EP-6702
DP- 51 36

8366
EP-6705

HA- 12820
NO. 12 POWER LIFT

DESCRIPTION
PIN IN Arm for Lift Roller
Lift Roller arm w/dp-168 Roller & EP.6451 Pin
Roller Riveted in lift arm
Trip Lever only - See EP-6621'
Trip Lever w/ep-898 Dog a EP-6492 Pin
Shoulder Bolt in Trip Lever w/i/2" so. Nut
Pin in Inside Housing & Roller Arm w/5/16 x 1-3/4" Cotter
Inside Housing w/ep-6452 Pin a 5/16 x 1-3/4" Cotter
Stud Bolt in Inside housing ft mesh Dog w/i/2" So. Nut
Pin in Lever Roller Bracket ft Roller
Roller on Throw Out Arm
Lever Roller Bracket w/EP.6l57 ft EP-6491
MESH Dog
Trip L ever
Axle Clamp
Spring for
Spring for
5/8 X 4"
7/16 X 1

7/16 X 1

1/2" SO.
5/16 X 1

1/4 X 1"

7/16 X 1

Trip Lever

Dog
Collar
L I FT Roller
MESH Dog

Mach . Bolt h. T.
1/2" Cge. Bolt
1/2" MACH. Bolt
Nuts
3/4" Cotter
Cotter
3/8 " 0. H . Rivet

7/16" Lock washers
1/2" Lock Washers
5/8" Lock washers
Pin in Thro* Out Arm for Rollers
Roller in Throw Out Arm (Small)
Roller in Throw Out Arm (Large)
Throw Out Roller Arm V//EP-6690,
PIN IN Outside housing w/5/16 x

Outside Housing w/EP-6703 Pin ft

Outside housing Cpt. as Shipped
EP-67C2, DP-5136)

Stud pin in outside Housing 1-1/8"
X 5/8 X 3/4" Pilot w/Full Thread

Washer on pin for Trip Shaft
Spring for Throw Out Roller Arm
5/16 X 1- 1/2" Cotter
Wear Washer

EP-7007 ft EP-7008
1 - 1/2" Cotter
5/16 X 1-1/2" Cotter
(EP-893-A', EP-896-XXXX*,

HEX. HD X 3/4 X 2-7/16" Bearing

NO. 416 GANG BREAK PIN CLEVIS

REF.

NO.

1 .

2.
3.
4.
5.

PART
NO.

DH-6207
EP.819.X
EP-820
EP-9002
EP-6486

HA -7 8 94
NO. 416 GANG BREAK PIN CLEVIS

DESCRIPTION
Clev I s Shackle P i

n

Clevi s

Clevis Shackle
Break Pins
Pin in Clevis ft Shackle (3/4 x 5 1/2" Machine Bolt w/
3/16 X 1

'• Cotter)

A175



NO. 318. A GANG DRAWBAR COMPLETE



NO. 316 GANG LIFT LEVER & SECTOR

^\

REE.
NO .

1

.

2.

3.
4.
5.

6.
7.

8.

9.
10.
11.
12.

HA-21387

NO. 316 GANG LIFT LEVER & SECTOR

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION

EP.8011 Furrow Lift Lever Cpt. (RP-5215. EP.710, EP.802. RP-19.
RP..20_.X a 4998)

RP- 19 Spring Box
RP.20.X Plunger
EP.710. A Latch
EP-802 Anchor for Assisting Lift Spring
RP.5215 Li FT Wi RE
4998 No. 90 Spring on Plunger
EP.6408* Sector w/EP.6227
EP.6227 Pivot Pin Riveted in Sector for Lever
RP-244 Screw Plug
5750* No. 113 Extension Lift Spring w/RP-244
EP.8290 Lift Spring Extension

NO ^ 218-BXX GANG REAR AXLE

n

/ 6

fo

m m

HA- 21393

NO. 218-BXX GANG REAR AXLE

n \

REF .



'•|[^W**

REF.



HA-21279
NO. 316 GANG HYDRAULIC FURROW AXLE

REF

.



NO. 8 SPRING RELEASE CLEVIS

,/6& a-*- 7 ^Z

/?

O

REF.



RBF.
NO.

\

.

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
».

to.

n.

HA-13 116 -A

NO. 2 SPRING RELEASE CLEVIS

PART
NO, DESCRIPTION

EP.6761* SPRfNG Rod V(/EP.6762. EP.6763. 2 . 7/8" So. NuTS
EP.6762 Spring Rod Ext. RH (See EP.6761')
EP.6763 Spring Rod Ext. LH (See EP.6761')
9260 7/16 X 1 7/8" CSK. Hd. RivET
EP.6764 Spring Release Arm
EP-6767 Clevis Ring
EP.908-A Drawbar Bracket
EP.909 Washer
EP-6985 Release Spring
EP-6765 Release Pin for Arm (3/4 x 3" OH Rivet w/5/16 x 1

Cotter )

EP.6769 Pivot Bolt for Release Arm (3/4
Cotter)

1/2-

4" Mach. Bolt w/l/4 x 1 ! /4 '

NO. 1 SPRING RELEASE CLEVIS

HA -1 311 5 -A

NO. 1 SPRING RELEASE CLEVIS

EF.



NO. 214'B GANG HUB FOR FURROW WHEEL - (PNEV, TIRE)

i }

HA- 2146

1

NO. 214-B GANG HUB FOR FURROW WHEEL

DESCRIPTION
Step Washer
Cap w/7333 for Wheel Box
Wheel Box . (LH Thread)
Li nch P|

n

Wheel Hub Bolt
PT Grease Fitting in Cap

REF.



so. 312- A GANG HUB FOR LAND WHEEL - (PNEU. TIRE)

.1 .3

^r /

HA- 2146 3 -A

NO. 312-A GANG HUB FOR LAND WHEEL -

PART
DESCRIPTION

Shims for Flange
Octagon Lock Nut - (RH Thread)
Wheel Cap
End Thrust Collar
Wheel Box • {RH Thread)
Wear Washer
Wheel Flange Washer
End Thrust Plate Washer
Wheel Hub Bolts
PT Grease Fitting

REF.



NO. 316 GANG SCREW STANDARDS (FOR CRAWLER TRACTORS)

NO

REF .

NO.

1.
2.

HA- 218 29

316 GANG SCREW STANDARDS (FOR CRAWLER TRACTORS)
PART
NO .

EP.6447
EP-6446

DESCRIPTION

Standard for Screw
Standard for Screw

Long
Short

CT.-382 GANG BREAK PIN CLEVIS

REF.
NO.

1 .

2.

3.
4.

HA- 13957

CT.-382 GANG BREAK PIN CLEVIS
PART



NO 316 -A GANG TRIP SHAFT, LIFT SPRING & BRGS .
(FOR MECH. LIFT)

NO .

REF.
NO

1 .

2.

3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

to.
II.
12.

HA- 218 30

316-A GANG TRIP SHAFT, LIFT SPRING & BRGS. (FOR MECH. LIFT)

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION

EP.7040 Trip Shaft
C.252 Set Screw Collar
909570 1/Z X 1

•• CP Set Screw
RP.283 Screw Plug
RP-5234* No. 110 Extension Spring w/RP-283
8491 Trip Rope
EP.7030 Furrow Axle a Trip Shaft Bearing on 2nd Beam

EP.8207 Land. Furrow Axle a Trip Shaft Bearing on 1st Beam

EP.803 Lift Spring Arm
EP.810 Anchor for Lift Spring on 2no Beam
EP.954 Bearing for Trip Shaft on 3rd Beam

909578 5/8 X 1
- 11 CP Set Screw

EP-6728

REF. PART
NO. NO.

1. EP.6728

EP-67 28

DESCRIPTION

Rear Wheel Connecting Rod

AT 75 /7



NO. 318 GANG LIFT LEVER & SECTOR

6 3

REF.



so. 318 GANG DEPTH ADJUSTING SCREW

~)

n

REF .

NO

\ .

Z.

3.
4.

5.

6.
7.

8.
9.

10,

HA-7777 -A

NO. 318 GANG DEPTH ADJUSTING SCREW

PART
NO .

EP.6471 *

DP-5476
DP-29I
DP-286
DP. 5468
EP.5293
EP.6479
EP.807
6525
8333

DESCRIPTION

DEPTH ADJUSTING ScREW CPT. < ^ 1
gP - 286 EP . 29 1 2 - DP - 546 8

.

2. DP-5476, EP.807, EP.6471. EP.6479 & 22-6525)

Rivet Pins for Step Washers
Plain Knuckle
Step Washers
Wear Washers
Pin Riveted in End of Screw
Pipe Housing for Screw (See EP.647I-X)

Sleeve for Housing with Set Screw
Steel Ball Bearings
5/8 X I

• Dog Pt. Set Screw

EP-808 SCREW EXTENSION WITH SET SCREWS

REF .

NO

\ .

2.

HR-8414

EP-808 SCREW EXTENSION WITH SET SCREWS

PART
NO .

EP.808
831 2

DESCRIPTION

Screw Extension w/2 - l/2^x 3/4" CP Set Screws

1/2 X 3/4" Cup Point Set Screws

EP -7 33

REF .

NO .

\ .

PART
NO .

EP.7033

DESCRIPTION

Brace for Depth Adjusting Screw Standard
(For Wheel Type Tractors)

AV75 /s



NO. 528 - 16" ROLLING COLTER - (13 POINT CUTAWAY)

a
a

NO. 528

REF.



NO. 52 5 - 16" ROLLING COLTER

t:; c m

NO , 525

HS- 219 16

16" ROLLING COLTER

r'~\

REF,
NO

I

.

2.

3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.

PART



NO. 527 . 18" ROLLING COLTER

D

r'\

NO. 527

HS- 21964

18" ROLLING COLTER
REF.
NO.

1.
2.
3.

4.
S.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION

EP.6078 Hub Reinforcement
EP.702.A* Hub with 7333
EP.6077 R/C Blade 18"
EP.6077' R/C Blade 18" with EP.702.A' ft EP-6078
7333 PT Grease Fitting in Hub
EP-6514 R/C Crank
EP.845-A Yoke
EP-846 Set Screw Collar with 5/8 x 1 " CP Set Screw
909578 5/8 X 1 " CP Set Screw
EP-703 Cone

22



NO. 523 ROLLING COLTER CHILLED JOINTER ATTACHMENT

REF.
NO .

1.
2.

3.
4.

HS- 217 55

NO. 523 ROLLING COLTER CHILLED JOINTER ATTACHMENT

PART
NO.

EP.707-X
EP.708-XX
909577
EP.8172

DESCRIPTION

Frog
moldboard & point -

5/8 X 3/4" CP Set Screw
Jointer Standard

SIGNS OF OLIVER QUALITY

It's the top quality of Oliver tools that holds your total farm equipment costs

down . . . that gives you real economy in the long run. It's their careful con-

struction that enables them to serve you well years longer . . . that reduces in-

vestment cost per year . . . that keeps down their annual upkeep cost.

In addition, Oliver's constant aim is to make farm machines simple, for easier

adjustment and operation . . . strong, to stand up under severe usage and severe

shocks . . . flexible, to meet a variety of field and soil conditions and increase

their usefulness on your farm.

A175 ^3



REPAIR PARTS ONLY
REF. PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
'• CP.6152 Bushing for Tension Spring ~ -^
2- EP.353 Bushing for Shock Shoe
3- EP.586 Hand Grip (Repairs only since 1939)
*• EP.628 Clamp Cap (Repairs only since 1936)
5. EP.737.A* Wheel Cap w/7333
6. EP.748 Octagon Lock Nut
7. EP.750 Wheel Box - LH Thread
? EP.791 Bearing for Axle and Trip Shaft on 1st Beam

,%• EP.792-A Bearing for Axle and Trip Shaft on 2nd Beam
0. EP. 832.x Wheel Box

,„• EP.837 Furrow Axle Crank Arm (Repairs only since 1936)
12. EP.847 Step Washer
l^-

EP.856 Thimble on Top of Rear Axle
'4. EP.887.A* Hub Cap w/7330
'5- EP.888 Wheel Hub LH Thread
'6. EP.892 Wheel Box
]l-

EP.910 Break Pin Clevis (Special)
18. EP.1103 Wheel Box
19- EP-nei Wheel Box
20. EP.Iiez Wheel Box
21 • EP.I184 Rear Wheel
22. EP.1246 Wheel Box
"•

fo'f^S'* ^"^ *"'^" ^ • ^'''6 ^ 1
•• Cotters in Roller - Use EP.5732

^^- EP.6023 Stud Bolt in Inside Housing and Mesh Dog
Xl-

EP.6249* Furrow Wheel Cpt. (EP.723-A*. EP.748, EP.750, EP.751 EP.5183)
26- EP.6295 Rear Wheel Scraper
2^- EP.6476* Rear Standards for Screw (2-EP.6476)
^^- EP.6486 Pin in Clevis and Shackle (3/4 x 5 1/2"Mach. Bolt w/3/16 x 1

"
Cotter)

2^- EP.6494* Furrow Wheel Cpt. (EP.751. EP.748, EP.75O EP.723.A» EP.5183)
l°-

EP.6497* Land Wheel Cpt. (EP.737.A*. EP.747. EP.75I. EP. 832.x! EP.5183)
=" • EP.6498* Land Wheel Cpt. 5 1/2" Tire (EP.737.A*, EP.747 EP.751

EP. 832.x. EP.5183)
^2- EP.6512* Rear Wheel Cpt. (EP.847, EP.887-A, EP.888, EP.5305 17909)
,^- EP.6704 PiN IN Roller Arm for Large and Small Roller
j^t-

EP.6761 Spring Rod w/EP.676I and EP.6763
^^- EP.6990* Land Wheel Cpt. (Northwest) (EP.747, EP.890. EP.891 . EP-egz

EP-6705, EP.6707. 3.EP.6708. 7333)
^°- EP.6991* Land Wheel Cpt. 5 1/2" Tire (EP.747, EP.890. EP.891 EP.892 V JEP.6705 EP.6706. EP.6707, 3.EP.6708, 7333)
37. EP.7036 Third Beam
,Q- io"Z?^° "E*" Wheel Reinforcement
•**• EP.7263 Rear Wheel Cpt. (EP.847, EP.887.A. EP.I103 EP.3505 EP.7250

23828)
^°-

f^'Z'*'^
Wheel Spider and Rim for 16" Pneumatic Tire

^'
•

EP.7578' Land Wheel Cpt. (EP.747, EP.890, EP.891. EP.892 EP.6705
EP.6706, EP.6707, 3.EP.6708)

"2. EP.7596 Rear Wheel Axle

jf- oo'^t?^ '*'^° *'"' '^"""O" ^xLE Bearing on 2nd Beam
^^- |^-79'3 Land and Furrow Axle Bearing on 1st Beam
^=- EP.7917* Land Wheel Cpt. Wide Tire 28 x 5 1/2" (EP.737.A* EP.747

EP.751
. EP.5183. TCSO)

^°- EP.7930* Land Wheel Cpt. 28 x 4" (EP.737.A*. EP.747 EP.751 EP.5183
TC.30)

'*''• EP.7931* Land Wheel Cpt. End Thrust 28 x 4" (EP.747. EP.890* EP.891.

A

3.EP.6708, EP.1246. EP.6706. EP.6707)
^°- EP.7932* Land Wheel Cpt. End Thrust 28 x 5 1/2" (EP.747 EP.890*
.q CD TOO,

EP.891. EP.1246. EP.6705, EP.6706, EP.6707, 3.EP.6708)'
^^- EP.7933' Land Wheel Cpt. End Thrust 28 x 6" (EP.747 EP.890* EP.891 -A
sn „„ „„

EP.1246, EP.6705. EP.6706, EP.6707, 3.EP-6708)50. MD.295 PT Fitting
f'-

SH.5I93 Stop Pin Riveted in Sector
=?• TC-30 Wheel Box . RH Thread
r^- TC.5090 Sand Lug with Bolt for EP.7035*
°^- Z.356 Bearing Cones
^f- ^•^°27 Lugs for Clamping Rims
56. Z.6108 Gasket
57- Z.6341 Outer Cap for Hub
=°- Z.6342 Inner Cap for Hub
JX" 17969 Rear Wheel only I9"Dia.
^°- 23828 Rear Wheel only 19"Dia.

^



r-^

THE OLIVER LINE
Manufacturing Plants and Products

BATTLE CREEK, MICHIGAN

Self-Propelled Combine
Harvesters

PuU Type Combine
Harvesters

Mounted Corn Picker
Huskers (2-row type)

Corn Picker Huskers
(1 and 2-row pull type)

Corn Picker Snappers
(1-row pull type)

Threstiers . . . Windrowers
and "Pick-up" Attach-
ments.

CHARLES CITY, IOWA
66-77-88 Wheel-type 66-77-88 Wheel-type

Agricultural tractors Industrial tractors

(Row Crop, Orchard and (Complete range of models)

General Farm types)

CLEVELAND, OHIO
Oliver-Crawler type

Agricultural tractors

Oliver Crawler type
Industrial tractors

SHELBYVILLE, ILLINOIS

Automatic Wire Tie Balers
Stationary Hay and Straw

Balers
Tractor Mowers

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA (No. 1)

Bean Harvesters

Cotton Busters

Cultivators:
"OD" Tractor Mtd.
Beet and Bean
Disc
Field
Listed Crop
One-Row Corn

Fallovators

Harrows

:

Disc
Spike Tooth
Spring Tooth

Hay Tools:
Horse Mowers
Rakes
Loaders
Listers
Planters

Plows

:

Disc

Moldboard—Sulky & Gang
Hillside
Middlebreaker
Subsoiler
Two-Way
Walking
Raydex Plow Bottoms

Potato Diggers
Pulverizers
Rotary Hoes
Tractor Mtd. Implements:
Bean Harvesters
Cotton Busters
Cultivators
Listers
Planters (Cotton & Com)
Plows
Universal Tool Bars
Rotary Hoe

Stalk Cutters
Weeders
Vine Turners

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA (No. 2)

90-99 Wheel-Type Tractors Industrial Transmissions
900 Industrial Wheel-Type
Tractor

Stationary Power Units

SPRINGFIELD, OHIO
Beet & Bean Cultivators
Beet & Bean Drills

Beet Lifters
Corn Drills

Corn Planters
Cotton Harvesters

Drills:

Beet and Bean
Corn
Grain

Fertilizer Side Dressing
Attachments

Grain Drills

Irrigating Attachments
Lime Sowers

Manure Spreaders
Planters:
Bean and Pea
Corn (Check Row or Drill)

Cotton & Corn (Walking)
Lifters (Beet)

Tractor Mtd. Implements:
Beet & Bean Cultivators
Beet & Bean Drills

Corn Drills

Planters (Check Row, Corn)
Seeder Attachment
Sowers

:

Grain
Lime

YORK, PENNSYLVANIA
Harvesting Machines:



CHARLES CITY, IOWA BATTLE CREEK, MICHIGAN

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA (No. 1) SOUTH BEND, INDIANA (No. 2)

SPRINGFIELD, OHIO CLEVELAND, OHIO

YORK, PENNSYLVANIA SHELBYVILLE, ILLINOIS


